
 

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION ACT ADVISORY COUNCIL 
2018-2019 MEMBERS 

Council Member Organization Position Representation Email Address 

Adrian Foster 
KS Hispanic & Latino 
American Affairs 
Commission  

Executive Director English Learners Adrienne.foster@ks.gov   

Alicia Jackson USD 233 Olathe  Counselor Specialized Support ajacksonon@olatheschools.org 

Bert Moore (Chair) West Elk Superintendent/IDE
A Special Education bmoore@sktc.net 

Billie Zaborktsky-
Wallace USD 501 Topeka Assistant 

Superintendent LEA/Large bwallace@tps501.org 

Carla Heintz USD 259 Wichita Early Childhood Early Childhood 
Teachers cheintz@usd259.net 

Charles Rankin Midwest Equity 
Assistance Center - KSU Director Equity/Diversity crankin@ksu.edu  

Chris Lemon Kansas Board of Regents Senior Associate 
Director Adult Education clemon@ksbor.org 

Corbin Witt USD 475 Geary County Superintendent LEA/Mid-Size corbinwitt@usd475.org  

Darrell Daugherty Heartspring Teacher 
representative 

Special 
Education/Private 
Schools 

ddaugherty@heartspring.org 

Denise Sultz Kansas PTA President  dansks@aol.com 

Dolores Korb USD 340 Jefferson West Teacher 
representative Elementary Teachers dolores.korb@usd340.org 

Don Griffin Bureau of Indian 
Education 

Supervisory 
Education Specialist Indian Tribes donald.griffin@bie.edu 

Doug Moeckel KASB Director Kansas School Boards dmoeckel@kasb.org  

G.A. Buie USA Executive Director Kansas School 
Administrators gabuie@usakansas.org 

Jane Groff KPIRC Director Parents/Families jgroff@kpirc.org 

Jeri Powers USD 232 De Soto Teacher 
representative Elementary Teachers jpowers@usd232.org 

Betsy Crawford-
Leeds 

Kansas Association of 
School Psychologists President School Psychology B3tsy96@gmail.com 

Julie Doyen USD 383 Manhattan Librarian Librarians juliedo@usd383.org  

Karen Kroh Archdiocese of Kansas 
City Private Schools Private Schools kkroh@archkckcs.org 

Kelly Stanford Communities in School of 
Mid-America 

Vice President, 
Strategies and 
Services 

Communities kelly.stanford@cismidamerica.
org 

Kristen Scott USD 500 Kansas City Director ESL/Migrant 
Programs LEA/Large kristen.scott@kckps.org 

Lesli Girard 
Big Tent 
Coalition/Families 
Together 

Director, Topeka 
Center Parents/Families lesli@familiestogetherinc.org 

Linn Exline USD 305 Salina Director of 
Curriculum LEA/Mid-Size linn.exline@usd305.com 

Lori Rice USD 320 Wamego Teacher 
representative Elementary Teachers ricel@usd320.com 

Matt Ramsey Benedictine College IHE Higher Education mramsey@benedictine.edu  

Mike Quilling Kansas Music Educators 
Association Educator Music Education mike@mquilling.com 
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Nathan McAlister USD 337 Royal Valley Teacher 
representative 

Middle School 
Teachers/History mcalistern@rv337.org 

Neil Guthrie USD 259 Wichita Asst. Superintendent LEA/Large nguthrie@usd259.net  

Renae Hickert USD 480 Liberal Title I Director LEA/Mid-Size renae.hickert@usd480.net 

Ron Ballard USD 470 Arkansas City Superintendent LEA/Rural ron.ballard@usd470.com 

Sharon Morris Kansas School Nurse 
Association (KSNO) Nurse 

Specialized Support - 
Kansas School Nurse 
Organization 

smorris@bluevalleyk12.org 

Stephanie Harsin KNEA Teacher 
representative Kansas Educators harsinstephanie@gmail.com 

Steve Karlin USD 457 Garden City Superintendent LEA/Mid-Size skarlin@gckschools.com   

Sue Givens USD 490 El Dorado Superintendent LEA/Mid-Size sgivens@eldoradoschools.org  

Sue Jenkins Southwest Plains 
Regional Service Center 

Leadership 
Consultant 

KS Education Service 
Centers sue.jenkins@swplains.org 

Tiffinie Irving USD 259 Wichita Deputy 
Superintendent LEA/ Large TIrving@usd259.net 

Tiffany Richard USD 233 Olathe Teacher 
representative 

High School 
Teachers/Science trichardoe@olatheschools.org 

Vacant     Paraeducator  

Mark Farr 
(Ex-Officio) KNEA  Teacher representative mark.farr@knea.org 

Idalia Shuman (Ex-
Officio) KNEA  Teacher representative Idalia.Shuman@knea.org   

Ann Mah 
(Ex-Officio) KSBE State Board of 

Education  amah@ksde.org  
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